
Carphatian UHF-SHF Contest 2023 Results 

Total received logs used: 42 from 27 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 70 from 50 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 317 from 268 unique callsigns 

 

 

432 MHz Low Power (9 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A8D 20 0 0.0 5569 278.4 4x28el dl6wu 50 OK2KKW 614 

2 YR5C 16 4 20.0 4933 308.3 21el Yagi 50 S51S 657 

3 YO5DND 9 1 10.0 2753 305.9 yagi 10el 50 S56P 629 

4 YO3CCB 5 0 0.0 370 74.0 YAGI 7EL 20 YO4FYQ 183 

5 YO9CWY 3 0 0.0 295 98.3 yagi 8 ele 18 YO4FYQ 168 

6 YO3GNF/P 3 5 62.5 254 84.7 Arrow Antenna 146/437-14BP 5 YR7J 156 

7 YO3FWL 3 3 50.0 183 61.0 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO9BCM 91 

8 LZ2PDW 4 0 0.0 95 23.8 Vertikal; 5+4el. yagi 5 LZ4UX 31 

9 LZ2LBB 2 0 0.0 41 20.5 X-200 5 LZ4UX 33 



432 MHz High Power (10 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 S59DGO 137 6 4.2 36917 269.5 4xEF7019+2xEF7019 750 YR5C 655 

2 S56P 131 4 3.0 36037 275.1 16x17el. YU7EF 500 IK7LMX 697 

3 9A0V 45 0 0.0 16293 362.1 26 el. DL6WU 150 IK4HLQ 669 

4 9A6K 49 1 2.0 15472 315.8 2x33el. 700 IK4HLQ 617 

5 YP2DX 29 0 0.0 12133 418.4 2X25 ELEMENT 200 IK4HLQ 786 

6 9A1I 47 3 6.0 11077 235.7 4x21el.F9FT 300 IK7LMX 583 

7 OE3TFA 15 2 11.8 3314 220.9 
11el 2m /23el 70cm DUAL AA PA 

144-432-34-6-2CBGP 
100 IK4HLQ 600 

8 YO9AYN 7 0 0.0 925 132.1 13 el DK7ZB 200 YO5DND 345 

9 YO8ENF/P 2 2 50.0 209 104.5 YAGI 11 el. 70 YO4FYQ 196 

10 YO5YM 2 0 0.0 135 67.5 22EL 75 YR5C 93 

  



1296 MHz (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 9A6K 30 0 0.0 8960 298.7 210cm dish 100 OK2KKW 590 

2 9A8D 25 1 3.8 7743 309.7 2m dish 30 DH3NAN 776 

3 9A1I 14 0 0.0 1521 108.6 67 el.yagi 10 OE3JPC 241 

4 YO3FWL 4 0 0.0 444 111.0 DJ9BV 20 YO4FYQ 202 

5 YO9AYN 4 0 0.0 373 93.2 49 el YAGI 100 YO4FYQ 247 

6 YO3GNF/P 3 1 25.0 207 69.0 YAGI 13 el. 25 YO3FWL 109 

 

2320 MHz (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 9A6K 7 0 0.0 1677 239.6 200cm dish 20 OE5VRL 451 

2 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 170 85.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3GNF/P 109 

3 YO3GNF/P 2 0 0.0 160 80.0 Panel 17 DBi 0.2 YO3FWL 109 

4 YO9AYN 2 0 0.0 112 56.0 GRID PG24 15 YO3FWL 61 

  



432 MHz Low Power - YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YR5C 16 4 20.0 4933 308.3 21el Yagi 50 S51S 657 

2 YO5DND 9 1 10.0 2753 305.9 yagi 10el 50 S56P 629 

3 YO3CCB 5 0 0.0 370 74.0 YAGI 7EL 20 YO4FYQ 183 

4 YO9CWY 3 0 0.0 295 98.3 yagi 8 ele 18 YO4FYQ 168 

5 YO3GNF/P 3 5 62.5 254 84.7 Arrow Antenna 146/437-14BP 5 YR7J 156 

6 YO3FWL 3 3 50.0 183 61.0 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO9BCM 91 

 

 

432 MHz High Power - YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YP2DX 29 0 0.0 12133 418.4 2X25 ELEMENT 200 IK4HLQ 786 

2 YO9AYN 7 0 0.0 925 132.1 13 el DK7ZB 200 YO5DND 345 

3 YO8ENF/P 2 2 50.0 209 104.5 YAGI 11 el. 70 YO4FYQ 196 

4 YO5YM 2 0 0.0 135 67.5 22EL 75 YR5C 93 

  



1296 MHz – YO (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO3FWL 4 0 0.0 444 111.0 DJ9BV 20 YO4FYQ 202 

2 YO9AYN 4 0 0.0 373 93.2 49 el YAGI 100 YO4FYQ 247 

3 YO3GNF/P 3 1 25.0 207 69.0 YAGI 13 el. 25 YO3FWL 109 

 

2320 MHz – YO (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO3FWL 2 0 0.0 170 85.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3GNF/P 109 

2 YO3GNF/P 2 0 0.0 160 80.0 Panel 17 DBi 0.2 YO3FWL 109 

3 YO9AYN 2 0 0.0 112 56.0 GRID PG24 15 YO3FWL 61 

 

 

 

For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

